

May 28, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
PDalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 526161

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the Audited Standalone Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results for the period ended on 31st March, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In pursuance of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement regarding Audited Standalone Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results of the Company for the period ended on 31st March, 2025, published in Newspapers namely “The Free Press Journal” & “Navshakti” on 28th May, 2025.

Kindly take on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Danny Hansotia
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 00203497

Encl.: As above.

SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN No. : L28129MH1986PLC040482

Regd. Office : Plot # 13-16, Dewan Insudtrial Estate, Village Navali, Palghar (West) -401104

Email Id: cs@spentasocks.com | Contact No: 022 2430 0010/0040

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1017.43	946.51	4867.95	3645.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.52	71.17	153.43	145.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	24.52	71.17	153.43	145.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	12.99	47.76	121.49	110.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6.46	40.49	125.72	101.36
6	Equity Share Capital	276.43	276.43	276.43	276.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	2630.51	2532.43
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :-				
	(a) Basic	0.47	1.73	4.39	3.98
	(b) Diluted	0.47	1.73	4.39	3.98

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.spentasocks.com



For Spenta International Limited

SD/-

Danny F. Hansotia

Managing Director and CFO

DIN : 00203497

Date : 26.05.2025

Place : Palghar

	BHARAT CO-OPERATIVE BANK (MUMBAI) LTD. (MULTI-STATE SCHEDULED BANK)	
	Central Office : "Marutagiri", Plot No. 13/9A, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063. Tel. : 61890088 / 61890134 / 61890083.	
	POSSESSION NOTICE	
WHEREAS The Authorised Officer of Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 27.10.2017 calling upon the Principal Borrower: Mrs.Ratnamala Vilas Ingle, Prop. of Ms.Sakhi Ladies Tailor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.14,13,124/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Four) as on 04.10.2017 along with further interest/charges thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The said borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the said borrower and the public in general that the undersigned through Tahsildar, Kalyan in execution of Order dated 26.11.2024 passed by Addl. District Magistrate, Thane in Case No. 718/2023 has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on this 23rd day of May of the year 2025. The said borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the charge of Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd. for an amount Rs.14,13,124/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Four) as on 04.10.2017 along with further interest/charges thereon.		
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY Shop No.004, admeasuring 225 sq. ft. built up area on the Ground Floor of "Vishnu Niwas" situated at Ajde Pada, Dombivli (East), Dist.Thane-421 201 constructed on land bearing Survey No.71 Hissa No 2(pt) lying & being at Village Ajade Golawali, Taluka Kalyan and within the limits of Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, Dombivli Division and bounded by : East : Chawl Structure West : MIDC Quarters North : Ayyappa Mandir South : Mauli Bungalow Date : 23.05.2025 Place : Dombivli (East), Thane		Sd/- Authorised Officer

SHIVA SUTINGS LIMITED						
Regd. Off. : 384-M, Dabholkar Wadi, 3rd Floor, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai -400 002.						
CIN : L17110MY1985PLC038265						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025						
Amount (Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS						
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS					
2	(A) NET SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	51.35	48.81	58.73	260.24	378.21
	(B) OTHER INCOME	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	51.35	48.81	58.73	260.24	378.21
3	EXPENSES					
	(A) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED	-	-	-	-	-
	(B) PURCHASES	43.61	45.93	55.54	231.61	339.03
	(C) (INCREASE) / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE	(2.37)	(3.45)	(2.22)	(4.57)	4.10
	(D) DEPRECIATION	-	-	-	-	-
	(E) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES	5.03	4.47	5.33	15.96	14.91
	(F) OTHER EXPENDITURE	2.55	1.69	2.85	9.92	13.30
	(G) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL EXPENSES	48.82	48.64	61.50	252.92	371.34
4	PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE FINANCE COSTS & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3-4)	2.53	0.17	(2.77)	7.32	6.87
5	PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER FINANCE COSTS AND BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (4-5)	2.53 (0.01)	0.17	(2.77) 0.21	7.32 (0.01)	6.87 0.21
6	PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (6-7)	2.54	0.17	(2.98)	7.32	6.66
7	PROVISION FOR TAX					
8	(A) PROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX	(0.26)	0.03	(0.14)	1.22	1.12
	(B) PROVISION FOR DEFERRED TAX	-	-	-	-	-
	C) MAT CREDIT ENTITLEMENT	0.76	0.71	0.71	0.76	0.71
9	TOTAL TAX EXPENSES	0.50	0.03	0.57	1.98	1.83
10	NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES (8-9)	2.04	0.14	(3.55)	5.34	4.83
11	EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS					
12	NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FOR THE PERIOD (10-11)	2.04	0.14	(3.55)	5.34	4.83
13	OTHER C OMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS)	-	-	-	-	-
14	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) AFTER TAXES (12+13)	2.04	0.14	(3.55)	5.34	4.83
15	PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04
16	RESERVES (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-
17	EARNING PER SHARE (Not Annualised, Face Value Rs.10/- each)					
	(A) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (Before extraordinary items)	0.13	0.01	(0.23)	0.34	0.31
	(B) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (After extraordinary items)	0.13	0.01	(0.23)	0.34	0.31

Notes :						
1 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS and the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.						
2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2025						
3 The above financial results for the quarter ended 31st March 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 27.05.2025						
4 As per the requirements of Ind AS no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in only one segment i.e Textiles						
5 Previous years figures have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.						
By the Order of Board For SHIVA SUTINGS LIMITED SD/- Sharad Sureka MANAGING DIRECTOR						
Place : Mumbai Date : 27.05.2025						

	NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
	WATER SUPPLY MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT
	TENDER NOTICE NO - 04/2025-26
Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik invites bids for TENDER NOTICE NO - 4/2025-26. The detailed tender notice, document would be available from 30/05/2025 on www.mahatenders.gov.in	
Sd/- जलसंपर्क/जा.क्र./१५/२०२५/दि.२७/०५/२०२५ "पर्यावरण बचे, तो प्राण बचे ।"	
Superintending Engineer (Mech) Nashik Municipal Corporation	

FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LTD						
CIN - L51900MH1981PLC024340						
205, Enterprise Centre, Off Nehru Road, Beside Orchid Hotel, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400099 Tel No. 022-67312345 Email ID: flomic@flomicgroup.com						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	31/03/2025	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31/03/2025	31/03/2024	
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	11971.42	13517.85	10143.72	50329.94	33369.03	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	235.61	151.25	253.39	474.64	309.81	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	235.61	151.25	253.39	474.64	309.81	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	193.43	113.45	179.09	369.55	218.55	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.29	(7.30)	(7.13)	(17.60)	(47.98)	
Equity Share Capital	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic	1.06	0.62	0.99	2.03	1.20
	2. Diluted	1.06	0.62	0.99	2.03	1.20
Notes: - 1. The Above Financial Result of a Quarterly Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The Full format of the financial Result for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024 and Explanatory Notes are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at https://flomicgroup.com/						
For FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED LANCY BARBOZA Managing Director DIN: 01444911						
Place: Mumbai Date: 26 th May, 2025						

Universal Starch-Chem Allied Ltd.

Regd. Office: Mhatre Pen Building, 2nd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W),
Mumbai - 400 028. CIN NO. L24110MH1973PLC016247

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended
on 31st March, 2025

Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] Amt in Lacs

₹ In lakhs

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	13813.54	12855.72	14505.12	49089.13	52713.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	391.29	706.43	575.90	427.28	922.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	391.29	706.43	575.90	427.28	922.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294.45	702.06	448.35	321.18	698.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	295.52	701.19	448.60	322.75	699.75
6	Equity Share Capital	420	420	420	420	420
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
1. Basic:						
2. Diluted:		7.01	16.72	10.67	7.65	16.63

Note :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).

b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.



For Universal Starch Chem Allied Limited

SD/-

Ganesh Kumar Vishwanath

Director

DIN: 10746168

Place: Mumbai

Date : 26.05.2025



MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED

(D.P. JINDAL GROUP COMPANY)

Registered Office : Pipe Nagar, Village Sukeli, BKG Road, NH-17, Taluka Roha, Distt. Raigad-402126 (Maharashtra)
Tel. No. 02194 - 238511; E-mail: secretarial@mahaseam.com; Website www.jindal.com

Corporate Office : Plot No. 30, Institutional Sector - 44, Gurugram - 122003 (Haryana)

Interim Corporate Office: Plot No.106, Institutional Sector-44, Gurugram-122 003 (Haryana); CIN: L99999MH1988PLC080545

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

(Rs. in Crores, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
1.	Total income from operations	1,415.83	1,407.97	1,214.81	5,265.90	5,403.12	1,417.77	1,408.11	1,214.90	5,268.67	5,404.12
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.17	255.86	294.75	1,015.76	1,246.09	299.24	255.51	294.83	1,013.79	1,245.40
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.17	255.86	294.75	1,015.76	1,246.09	298.87	251.75	289.73	1,000.20	1,222.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	242.53	190.17	223.29	792.85	974.93	242.26	186.06	218.28	777.32	951.66
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	242.69	190.20	222.71	793.07	974.99	206.40	187.19	288.96	742.88	1,023.76
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	67.00	67.00	67.00	67.00	67.00	67.00	67.00	67.00	67.00	67.00
7.	Other Equity				6,205.92	5,546.86				6,272.94	5,663.70
8.	Earning per Share Basic/Diluted Earning Per Share Not Annualised (Rs.)	18.10	14.19	16.66	59.17	72.76	18.06	13.89	16.30	58.02	70.99

